04-12-1999

04-21-1999

4.12.99

FORM P' U.S. Patent & TMO1

1-31-92

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34

RECORI



101015989

TRADEMARKS ONLY

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No: VWRO2403

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Van Waters & Rogers Inc. Univar Corporation Address: 6100 Carillon Point State: WA ZIP: 98033 Individuals Association City: Kirkland Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Corporation-State of Washington Association State of Other General Partnership State of Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Limited Partnership State of 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State State of Washington Assignment Merger Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes X No Other\_ (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution date: March 30, 1999 (Effective nunc pro tunc Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No February 29, 1996) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No(s). 720,089; 777,976; A. Trademark Application No(s). 839,411 and 1,118,569 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 concerning document should be mailed. KiSong Kim Lang-Caditz, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR Check No. 104618 in the amount of \$115.00 is enclosed. JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may **Suite 2800** be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Seattle, WA 98101-2347 Number 03-1740. (206) 695-1715 04/20/1999 DNGUYEN DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature: 75.00 UP / To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. KiSong Kim Lang-Caditz Name of Attorney or Agent Direct Dial (206) 695-1715 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a scaled envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on Harbert Date: Upril 6, 1999

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Univar Corporation, a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 6100 Carillon Point, Kirkland, Washington 98033 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule and which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Van Waters & Rogers Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 6100 Carillon Point, Kirkland, Washington 98033 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

This assignment is effective?	-		•				
Executed at Kirkland		(city),	Washington,	this	30th	day	of
	, 1999.						
			IVAR CORP orporation of		•	shing	ton
		William a. Sutla					
		Printed Name: William A. Butler			er		
		Titl	e: Vice Presi	dent &	deneral	Cour	rsel
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ) ss. )						
On this 30th day of me William A. Butler, and said per stated that he was authorized to e President and General Counsel of U party for the uses and purposes men	son acknow execute the Jnivar Corpo	ledged to instrumentation to	hat he signed ent and acknow be the free a	this i	nstrumen ged it as	t on o	oath Vice
STANA N. DEC	110,140		Seefine sted Name:	N. 1	de Ju	,na.	`
S SION C			/			<del></del>	<u> </u>

KLC:MPW

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10-25-00

VWRO\403252 DOC

-1-

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0667

## **SCHEDULE**

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Issue Date	Our Ref.
BONANZA and Design	U.S.	72/104,408	09/13/60	720,089	08/15/61	VWRO-2-403
ICE BITE	U.S.	72/257,788	11/02/66	839,411	11/28/67	VWRO-2-406
VANWET	U.S.	73/167,574	04/24/78	1,118,569	05/22/79	VWRO-2-418
GRID	U.S.	72/163,269	02/21/63	777,976	09/29/64	VWRO-2-596

-2-

VWRO\403252.DOC

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0668